oS 0o~ W N P

HB534

159099-1

By Representatives Hurst, Johnson
Hammon and Vance

RFD: Agriculture and Forestry

First Read: 25-FEB-14

Page O

(R),

Fincher,

Davis,

Shiver,



© 00 N oo o A~ wWw N P

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

159099-1:n:02/21/2014:FC/mfc LRS2014-935

SYNOPSIS: This bill would require the Commissioner of
Conservation and Natural Resources to restore the

fall turkey hunting season.

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

Relating to game and fish; to require the
Commissioner of Conservation and Natural Resources to restore
the fall turkey hunting season.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Effective for the 2014-2015 hunting
season, the commissioner shall adopt a separate rule restoring
the fall hunting season for turkeys. The fall turkey season
adopted by the commissioner shall be similar to the fall
turkey season provided in the 2012-2013 hunting season adopted
by the commissioner, considering biological data at the time
of adoption. In the event the commissioner does not adopt a

fall turkey season meeting the requirements of this act, the

Page 1



~N oo o~ WO N

fall turkey season provided in the 2012-2013 hunting season
shall be operative.

Section 2. All laws or parts of laws which conflict
with this act are repealed.

Section 3. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 2



