- 1 HB534
- 2 159099-1
- 3 By Representatives Hurst, Johnson (R), Fincher, Davis, Shiver,
- 4 Hammon and Vance
- 5 RFD: Agriculture and Forestry
- 6 First Read: 25-FEB-14

1	159099-1:n:02/21/2014:FC/mfc LRS2014-935
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	SYNOPSIS: This bill would require the Commissioner of
9	Conservation and Natural Resources to restore the
10	fall turkey hunting season.
11	
12	A BILL
13	TO BE ENTITLED
14	AN ACT
15	
16	Relating to game and fish; to require the
17	Commissioner of Conservation and Natural Resources to restore
18	the fall turkey hunting season.
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
20	Section 1. Effective for the 2014-2015 hunting
21	season, the commissioner shall adopt a separate rule restoring
22	the fall hunting season for turkeys. The fall turkey season
23	adopted by the commissioner shall be similar to the fall
24	turkey season provided in the 2012-2013 hunting season adopted
25	by the commissioner, considering biological data at the time
26	of adoption. In the event the commissioner does not adopt a
27	fall turkey season meeting the requirements of this act, the

- fall turkey season provided in the 2012-2013 hunting season
 shall be operative.

 Section 2. All laws or parts of laws which conflict
- 3 Section 2. All laws or parts of laws which conflict 4 with this act are repealed.
- 5 Section 3. This act shall become effective 6 immediately following its passage and approval by the
- 7 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.